Order code: LEDJ211
Q Colour HEX
User Manual
www.prolight.co.uk Q Colour HEX  User Manual 2
Safety advice
WARNING
FOR YOUR OWN SAFETY, PLEASE READ THIS USER MANUAL
CAREFULLY BEFORE YOUR INITIAL START-UP!

Dimensions 244 x 412 x 150mm
Weight 6.3kg
Order codes LEDJ211
24
4
m
m
412mm 150mm
www.prolight.co.uk Q Colour HEX  User Manual 4
Product overview & technical specificationsTechnical specifications
01 - LCD display
02 - Function buttons
03 - 5-Pin DMX input
04 - 5-Pin DMX output
05 - PowerCON input
06 - PowerCON output
07 - Fuse T2A 250V
08 - Earth point
09 - Fan
10 - Hanging/floor bracket
11 - Bracket adjustable knobs
In the box: 1 x fixture,
1 x barn door,
1 x power cable
& 1 x user manual
MENU ENTERDOWNUP
DMX OUTPUTDMX INPUT
COLOUR HEX
POWER OUTPUTPOWER INPUT
100-240V~50/60Hz
FUSE: T2A 250V
POWER CONSUMPTION: 137W www.prolight.co.uk
11
010403 02
11
05 06 08 09 1007
www.prolight.co.uk Q Colour HEX  User Manual 5
Operating instructions
Main Menu Sub Menu Options/Values (Default Settings in Bold) Description
DMX Addr Addr: 001-512 DMX Address Setting
CH Mode
3CH (3 channel mode)
DMX Channel Setting
4CH (4 channel mode)
5CH (5 channel mode)
6CH (6 channel mode)
8CH (8 channel mode)
11CH (11 channel mode)
Master
On
Master Mode
Off
Slave
Slave 1
Slave Mode
Slave 2
ProgMode Progm01-13 Sped=000-255 Built-in Programs
ColoMode
Red 000-255
Colour Mix Mode
Green 000-255
Blue 000-255
White 000-255
Amber 000-255
UV 000-255
ColMacro Colour01-Colour64 Colour Macros
MastDim 000-255 Master Dimmer